GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3646
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2012

PM'S 15-POINT PROGRAMME
Jahan Kaisar

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the areas of Uttar Pradesh including Sitapur where the Government has achieved the target under Prime Minister's 15-Point Programme for the welfare of minorities during the last three years and the current year; and

(b) the details of target and outlay under various Centrally sponsored schemes out of 15 per cent target and outlay thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRIVINCENT H. PALA)

(a): The details of achievements of targets and outlays made in the schemes included under PM's New 15 Point Programme for Welfare of Minorities in respect of Uttar Pradesh during the last three years and the current year are given at Annexure-.

(b) The details of target and outlays under various schemes of other Ministries/Departments, where 15 per cent earmarking is done, are given at Annexure-Il.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  MINORITY AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

